Township of Guelph/Eramosa



Replacement of Structures B002 & B2003

BURNSIDE

Contract No.: 300052853.0000

ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED BIDS, on forms acquired from R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited's Bids & Tenders site:

https://rjburnside.bidsandtenders.ca/Module/Tenders/en

will be received by the R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited until:

2:00:00 p.m. local time, Tuesday, March 25, 2025.

The Work includes the removal of two (2) existing concrete rigid frame structures (B002 – 6.2 m Span and B2003 – 3.1 m Span) and replacement with two (2) precast concrete box culverts (6.1 m spans), which includes the following:

- Installation of erosion and sediment control measures.
- Installation of sheet pile system.
- Excavation and removal of existing concrete rigid frame structures.
- Installation of precast concrete box structures including all bedding, waterbody and backfill materials.
- Cast-in-place concrete distribution slabs.
- Approximately 180± m of roadworks, including excavation, granular placement, grading and asphalt paving.
- Installation of new steel beam guide rail system.
- Restoration of the site upon completion of the Work.

Bid package (tender document and drawings) are available digitally from R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited via Bids and Tenders, from the website above.

All Bidders shall have a Bidding System Vendor account and be registered as a Plan Taker for this Bid opportunity through Bids & Tenders, which will enable the Bidder to download the Bid Call Document, to receive Addenda email notifications and download all documents without the watermark "preview" on them.

In addition to other provisions in the Bid Documents, the lowest or any Bid will not necessarily be accepted.

Owner

Mr. Harry Niemi, P.Eng. Director of Public Works Township of Guelph/Eramosa 8348 Wellington Rd 124 Rockwood ON N0B 2K0 T: 519-856-9951, Ext. 109

Contract Administrator

Ryan Campbell, C.E.T. R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited 292 Speedvale Ave W, Unit 20 Guelph ON N1H 1C4 T: 519-938-3003

E: Ryan.Campbell@rjburnside.com